

## **Carrier Customer Bulletin**

Date of Bulletin:	April 15, 2021
Notice #:	CCBFTR01916
Audience:	Wholesale Operations Website Users
Subject:	New Wholesale Operations Website Now in Production
Date Effective:	Immediately

Frontier proudly introduces the new and improved Wholesale Operations Website now in production. The domain remains the same.

## https://wholesale.frontier.com

Frontier understands the importance of supporting our Wholesale customers and the new site is an important step to ensure that doing business with Frontier is made simpler. Redirects have been established to ensure previously saved bookmarks will remain useful, however, we encourage users of our Wholesale Operations Website to update bookmarks.

We invite you to <u>share your feedback</u> on the new format and provide input on how else we can help simplify your experience with Frontier Wholesale.

If you have questions regarding the information provided in this notice, or if you have feedback on the new website, please email <u>carrier.notifications@ftr.com</u>.

© 2021 Frontier Corporation – All rights reserved.

This document is the property of Frontier Communications Corporation and/or its relevant affiliates. To be added or removed from the distribution list, please select the action and provide your contact information to Frontier at <a href="https://wholesale.frontier.com/wholesale/notifications-and-news/subscribe-to-notifications">https://wholesale.frontier.com/wholesale/notifications-and-news/subscribe-to-notifications</a>.